

Request title: Trust Vacancy Rates for 2015

Date of Response: 2nd December 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request and reply

- 1) Please state the name of your trust
Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust

Please provide your most recent available figures for:

- 2) The trust's vacancy rates as a percentage for directly employed
a) Registered Nurses
1.31% as published in the November 2015 Board Report
b) Registered nurses to work in A&E
0%
- 3) The trust's vacancy rates as a percentage for directly employed
a) doctors
1.58%
b) A&E doctors
1.19%
c) A&E Consultants
4.32% - a current vacancy for 0.48 FTE is planned to be recruited to in the New Year.
- 4) The trust's expenditure on agency nursing staff as a PERCENTAGE of overall nursing staff expenditure for October 2015.
3.15% for registered nurses and 0.90% for unregistered
- 5) The "ceiling percentage" for agency nursing spend allocated to your trust by Monitor/NHSTDA for Quarters 3/4 of 2015/16.
10%